| NATIONAL, Assessment Coure                   | Services years   | 1   |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| Date In 35/1/19                              | Jeb description  | Date & Time Completed                                   | Done by                                  |  |  |
| Rel No NA/CTI 190 20766 /13                  | SAS e-filing   |   |  |  |  |
| VeliNo SKH7673P                              | E-mail (within slirs, AB, 2)                                       | urs,  |  |  |  |
| DOA 23/4/19 1810                             | i-Motor Claim Form   |   |  |  |  |
|  | i-Motor W/O (Within, OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)                             |   |  |  |  |
| OD (12) Reporting Only                       | i-Photo Uploaded   |   |  |  |  |
|  | Assessment/Survey Rep  | ort   |  |  |  |
| TP Insurer:                                  | Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp                           |   |  |  |  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (     |  | Tol:  | ax:                                      |  |  |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: S                    | CN6233P I  | NC( )/Non-INC( )  |  |  |  |
| Owner / Driver: (                            | Tel:   | )   |  |  |  |
| Policy No: ( ) Perio                         | od: (  | ) Cover Type: (   | )  |  |  |
| Confirmed by : (                             | Date:  | Time:   | )  |  |  |
| Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N            | ote-Est. Status (WO): N  | : 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-                              | 100%]                                    |  |  |
| Year of Registration: ( ) W                  | arranty: YES ( ) / NO  | ( )   |  |  |  |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00                | 0()/\$2,000()  |   |  |  |  |
| General Remarks;-                            | Control Carlos (Control  |   | 10                                       |  |  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform      | nation strictly Confidential                                       | & Strictly NO rafer of repairer.                        |  |  |  |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer      | URGENTLY.  |   |  |  |  |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:        | YES ( ) / NO (   | ) ; Towing Co. (  | )  |  |  |
| Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)           |  | Date&Time Completed                                     | Done by                                  |  |  |
|  | ourtesy Car ( )  |   |  |  |  |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection         | ( )  |   |  |  |  |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 | 0001 ( )   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | 1   |  |  |  |
| Injury:                                      |  |   |  |  |  |
| Date/Time Actions                            |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  | Daniel La  |   | Ant (S) Ant (                            |  |  |
| NA1908928                                    | Invoic   | e Preparation Checklist                                 | Ist Bill Add I                           |  |  |
| Claimant's Particulars :-                    |  | Accident Reporting (\$30);                              | \$80)                                    |  |  |
|  | 3) TF : T  | 3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/\$45                            |  |  |  |
| Driver/Owner: 4) FT : Fo                     |  | ollow-Through Survey<br>ollow-Through Survey (Resurvey) | \$120                                    |  |  |
| Contact No:                                  | Forch  | riming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20                  | 05)<br>\$75                              |  |  |
| Damaged Portion:                             | 7) N1 : I  | dae DA + SMRT Survey                                    | \$160                                    |  |  |
|  |  | 8) NTUC Additional Services                             |  |  |  |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):              | *N5:0  | Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance                            | \$5                                      |  |  |
|  | • N6: Repair Co-ordination \$10  • N7: Fost Repair Inspection \$25 |   |  |  |  |
| Auditors' Comments :-                        | *N8:   | DV / Collect Excess Coordination                        | \$5                                      |  |  |
| Eat. 1:                                      |  | 11) : TP (Non INC) against INC<br>Idae Mobile           | \$20                                     |  |  |
| 201.273                                      | lnvoice  | dated Fee Charge  | M. M |  |  |
| Cat_2 / 3;                                   | Invoice  | dated Fee Charge  |  |  |  |

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| aforesaid.   |                                 |                    |  |  |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| TO COMPANY TO SERVICE STATES   | ACCIDENT STATEMENT              | THE RESERVE OF THE |  |  |
| Date Of Report   | 25/11/2019 10:47                |                    |  |  |
| Date Of Accident   | 23/11/2019 18:10                |                    |  |  |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | LAVENDER STREET                 |                    |  |  |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE                       |                    |  |  |
| MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE          |                    |  |  |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SKH7673P                        |                    |  |  |
| Insured/Policyholder   |                                 |                    |  |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | CHEN GUANYE                     |                    |  |  |
| NRIC No  | S7725760H                       |                    |  |  |
| Email Address  | CHENDESMOND@YAMAHA-MOTOR.COM.SG |                    |  |  |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-92322152            |                    |  |  |

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

BMW Manufacturer Model X5

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

OTHERS-62951707

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO

DMPCSN1833821800 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

CHEN GUANYE Name of Driver NRIC No. S7725760H 11/09/1977 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 07/08/1997 Date Of Driving Pass

22 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-92322152 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-62951707 Contact Number

CHENDESMOND@YAMAHA-MOTOR.COM.SG EMail Address

BLK 105 TOWNER ROAD Address

#04-382

Postcode 321105

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

6

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Passenger 1

NAME:

: LIM MEI HWEE

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 2

ambulance?

NAME:

: CHEN XUAN YU

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: CHEN XUAN TING

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: CHEN JUNHE

Passenger 5

GENDER: NAME:

: SRI IMAH

GENDER:

: FEMALE

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NEVER USE B4

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Page 2 of 19

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SLN6233P

PRIVATE HIRE

MR TOH

82333671

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Con

Policyholder's Signature
Date & Time: 25 Nov 2019

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

25/11/19

NRIC/FIN No.:

| A-SKHTE<br>B-SLN6.                                | 573P<br>033P  |                  | LAVENDER STREET                  |
|---|---|------------------|----------------------------------|
| DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES                            | S OF THE ACCIDENT   |                  |                                  |
| not moving an                                     | ident along blastier road which ed up and will like to switch to abthat point of time, I will ther party came in from lane 3 cally if I have not existed love I of which causing this are | like to much     | 19ht. Must cars are              |
|   |   |                  |                                  |
| DECLARATION                                       |   |                  |                                  |
| Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 25 N v 2019 | Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)  | Reporting Centre | 25/1/19<br>Personnel's Signature |

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# NOTICE OF REPORTING

This is to confirm that <u>Chen Guanye</u>, has reported to the Police a non-injury traffic accident which occurred at the <u>Lavendar Rd junction Serangoon Rd towards Balestier Rd on 23/11/2019</u> at <u>about 1810hrs</u> involving the following vehicle:

1) Driver 1 – SKH7673P (Blue BMW motorcar) Mr Chen Guanye 92322152(hp)

2) Driver 2 – SLN6233P (Beige Toyota motorcar) Mr Toh 82333671(hp)

2 If this accident was reported to the Police within 24 hours of its occurrence, then he/she has complied with Sec 84(2) of the Road Traffic Act, Cap 276.

Rank/Name of Issuing Officer: SI Cheng Wen Xue

Date & Time: 24/11/2019 at 1930hrs

Police Centre/Post: Kampong Java NPC



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

MXIEN SN ANO584A Cov.Type: C AUTOSAFE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

| CERTIFICATE No.   | DMPCSN1833821800  | Engine No :03368269N55B30A<br>Chassis No:WBAZV42090L493735  |
|---|---|---|
| Index Mark and Registration     Number of Vehicle   | sкн7673P  |   |
| 2. Name of Policy Holder  | CHEN GUANYE   |   |
| <ol> <li>Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for<br/>the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactme</li> </ol> |   |   |
| Date of Expiry of Insurance   | 14 JANUARY 2020   | EX SECT. I - AGE <- 25  |
| 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive *  |   | EX ON WINDSCREEN  |
| (A) THE POLICYHOLDER.   |   |   |
| (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING   | ON THE POLICYHOLDE  | R'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.   |
| PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS   | PERMITTED IN ACCOR  | DANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A ON IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.               |
| TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION  EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR I                     | THE OR REWARD TOTAL  OF GOODS OTHER THAN  N WITH THE MOTOR TR  LOSSES OCCURRING OUT  THE ST SS 000 WILL A | SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS ADE. TSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS/THEFT) APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT |
| and Section 95 of the Road Transport At   | ction 8 of the Motor Venic<br>ct, 1987 (Malaysia), are no   | of to be included under these headings.   |
| provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-P<br>Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).<br>Please see reverse                           | arty Risks and Compensa   | tion) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the  |
| Te 38 Parbury A   | erry's Office<br>venue #04-02 S46703<br>tsApp : 9127 8514   | For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.   |
| Countersigned By:  Authorised Office  | er  | Authorised Signatory  |
|   |   |   |